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2023-24 NEBRASKA BASKETBALL
BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Location Television/Internet Time
Sun., Oct. 29	 Doane (Exhibition)	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN+	 5 p.m.
Mon., Nov. 6	 Lindenwood	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN+	 7 p.m.
Thurs., Nov. 9	 Florida A&M	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN+	 7 p.m.
Mon., Nov. 13	 Rider (Cornhusker Classic)	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 7 p.m.
Wed., Nov. 15	 Stony Brook (Cornhusker Classic)	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN+	 7 p.m.
Sat., Nov. 18	 vs. Oregon State	 Sioux Falls, S.D. (Samford Pentagon)	 Peacock	 3 p.m.
Wed., Nov. 22	 Duquesne (Cornhusker Classic)	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 7 p.m.
Sun., Nov. 26	 Cal State Fullerton	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN+	 1 p.m.
Sun., Dec. 3	 Creighton	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 FS1	 3 p.m.
Wed., Dec. 6	 at Minnesota *	 Minneapolis, Minn. (Williams Arena)	 BTN	 8 p.m.
Sun., Dec. 10	 Michigan State *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 5:30 p.m.
Sun., Dec. 17	 at Kansas State	 Manhattan, Kan. (Bramlage Coliseum)	 Big 12 Now	 2 p.m.
Wed., Dec. 20	 North Dakota	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN+	 6:30 p.m.
Fri., Dec. 29	 South Carolina State	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN+	 6:30 p.m.
Wed., Jan. 3	 Indiana *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 8 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 6	 at Wisconsin *	 Madison, Wis. (Kohl Center)	 BTN	 1:15 p.m.
Tues., Jan. 9	 Purdue *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 Peacock	 8 p.m.
Fri., Jan. 12	 at Iowa *	 Iowa City, Iowa (Carver-Hawkeye Arena)	 BTN	 8 p.m.
Wed., Jan. 17	 at Rutgers*	 Piscataway, N.J. (Jersey Mike’s Arena)	 BTN	 6 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 20	 Northwestern *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 1:15 p.m.
Tues., Jan. 23	 Ohio State *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 Peacock	 6 p.m.
Sat., Jan. 27	 at Maryland *	 College Park, Md. (XFINITY Center)	 BTN	 11 a.m.
Thurs., Feb. 1	 Wisconsin *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 7:30 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 4	 at Illinois *	 Champaign, Ill. (State Farm Center)	 BTN	 5:30 p.m.
Wed., Feb. 7	 at Northwestern *	 Evanston, Ill. (Welsh Ryan Arena)	 BTN	 8 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 10	 Michigan *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 5:30 p.m.
Sat., Feb. 17	 Penn State *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 11 a.m.
Wed., Feb. 21	 at Indiana *	 Bloomington, Ind. (Simon Skjodt Assembly Hall)	 BTN	 7:30 p.m.
Sun., Feb. 25	 Minnesota *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 5:30 p.m.
Thurs., Feb. 29 	 at Ohio State *	 Columbus, Ohio (Schottenstein Center)	 FS1	 5:30 p.m.
Sun., March 3	 Rutgers *	 Lincoln, Neb. (Pinnacle Bank Arena)	 BTN	 5:30 p.m.
Sun., March 10	 at Michigan *	 Ann Arbor, Mich. (Crisler Center)	 BTN	 11 a.m.	
BIG TEN TOURNAMENT		
Wed., March 13	 Big Ten Tournament First Round	 Minneapolis, Minn. (Target Center)	 Peacock	 5:30/8 p.m.	
Thurs., March 14	 Big Ten Tournament Second Round	 Minneapolis, Minn. (Target Center)	 BTN	 11 a.m./1:30/5:30/8 p.m.
Fri., March 15	 Big Ten Tournament Quarterfinals	 Minneapolis, Minn. (Target Center)	 BTN	 11 a.m./1:30/5:30/8 p.m.
Sat., March 16	 Big Ten Tournament Semifinals	 Minneapolis, Minn. (Target Center)	 CBS	 Noon/2:30 p.m.	
Sun., March 17	 Big Ten Tournament Championship	 Minneapolis, Minn. (Target Center)	 CBS	 2:30 p.m.		
NCAA TOURNAMENT		
Tues.-Wed., March 19-20	 NCAA First Four	 Dayton, Ohio (UD Arena)	 TruTV	 5:30/8 p.m.	
Thurs.-Fri., March 21-22	 NCAA First Round	 Various Sites	 CBS/TNT/TBS/TruTV	 TBA	
Sat.-Sun., March 23-24	 NCAA First Round	 Various Sites	 CBS/TNT/TBS/TruTV	 TBA	
Thurs.-Fri., March 28-28	 NCAA Sweet 16	 Various Sites	 CBS/TBS	 TBA	
Sat.-Sun., March 30-31	 NCAA Elite Eight	 Various Sites	 CBS/TBS	 TBA	
Sat., April 6	 NCAA Final Four	 Phoenix, Ariz. (State Farm Stadium)	 TBS	 5/7:40 p.m.
Mon., April 8	 National Championship Game	 Phoenix, Ariz. (State Farm Stadium)	 TBS	 8 p.m.	

Schedule as of Oct. 3, 2023; Home games in red and bold; All times listed are Central; *-Big Ten Conference games; All games carried on the Playfly Huskers Radio Network, on Huskers.
com and on the official Huskers app.  For updated schedule/broadcast information, visit Huskers.com.

The Big Ten Tournament will take place at the Target Center (left) in Minneapolis for the first time while State Farm Arena in Phoenix will host the 2024 NCAA Men’s Final Four.


